

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G STransfer Petition(Criminal) No.230/2021

SHIVANGI KASAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANI VERMA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.62725/2021-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 20-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nishank Tripathy, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Apar Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the sole respondent prays for and is granted two weeks' time to have instructions regarding compliance of Order dated 16-7-2021 passed by this Court.

List the matter for hearing on 16-01-2023.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)