

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).230/2021

SHIVANGI KASAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANI VERMA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.62725/2021-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 16-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Rai, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Singh, Adv.
Mr. Apar Chopra, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anirudh Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent has circulated a letter stating therein that since the arguing counsel has suffered fracture in his right foot, the matter may be adjourned for eight weeks.

In view of the above, list the matter after eight weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)